FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Mike Johnson to Engrossed House Bill No. 691 by Representative Bacala

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "R.S. 34:851.20(A)(1) and"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 16, after "enact" delete the remainder of the line
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, delete "851.21(B)(5),"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 7, after "definitions;" and before "to" delete "to provide for registration
- 10 requirements for paddle crafts;"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 16, delete lines 16 through 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof
- "Section 1. R.S. 34:851.20(A)(1) and 851.32(A) are hereby amended and reenacted to read
- 14 as follows:"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 19 through 29 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 Delete page 3 in its entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 4, delete lines 24 through 29 in their entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 15 in their entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 19, after "motorboats" and before "and" delete ", paddle craft,"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, at the end of line 27, delete the comma ","

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 28, delete "paddle craft,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 18, line 2, after "skiffs" and before "attached" delete ", kayaks, or paddle craft"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 18, at the end of line 6, delete "kayaks, or"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 18, at the beginning of line 7, delete "paddle craft,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 18, line 8, after "skiffs," and before "the" delete "kayaks, or paddle craft,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 18, line 13, after "skiff" and before "shall" delete ", kayak, or paddle craft"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 18, line 15, after "skiff" and before "shall" delete ", kayak, or paddle craft"